

Project Bid Tabulation
2017 New London Roadway and Utility Improvement Projects
City of New London
Project Number: 1-0397-003
Bid Opening: March 23, 2017; 10 AM
Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P. E.



Item	Description	Plan Quantity	Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc. New London, WI		Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI		RLAM, Inc. Ripon, WI		DeGroot, Inc. Green Bay, WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
Base Bid 1 - East Beacon Avenue Sanitary and Sewer Improvements										
General Work										
1	Lump Sum Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Control	1.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00
2	Cubic Yards Excavation Below Sub-grade and Backfill with 2-1/2" Breaker Run (if Directed by Engineer)	500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$26.50	\$13,250.00	\$9.75	\$4,875.00	\$24.24	\$12,120.00
General Work Subtotal				\$16,300.00		\$20,750.00		\$11,725.00		\$14,645.00
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration										
3	Each Installation and Maintenance of Stone Tracking Pad	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$757.50	\$1,515.00
4	Each Type D-HR Inlet Protection	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$101.00	\$505.00
5	Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping and Termination	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$757.50	\$757.50
6	Square Yards Seeding and Fertilizing	2,080.00	\$2.00	\$4,160.00	\$1.00	\$2,080.00	\$1.10	\$2,288.00	\$5.05	\$10,504.00
7	Square Yards Erosion Control Matting (Class 1, Type B)	2,080.00	\$2.00	\$4,160.00	\$1.50	\$3,120.00	\$1.80	\$3,744.00	\$2.02	\$4,201.60
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal				\$9,070.00		\$8,350.00		\$7,257.00		\$17,483.10
Removals										
8	Lineal Feet Sawcutting, Including Roadway, Curb and Gutter, Driveways and Sidewalk	495.00	\$2.00	\$990.00	\$2.00	\$990.00	\$3.00	\$1,485.00	\$2.53	\$1,252.35
9	Square Yards Topsoil Stripping, Stockpiling and Re-spreading	2,080.00	\$3.00	\$6,240.00	\$2.00	\$4,160.00	\$2.25	\$4,680.00	\$1.26	\$2,620.80
10	Square Yards Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Removal	215.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$6.06	\$1,302.90
11	Square Yards Asphalt Driveway Removal	34.00	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$4.00	\$136.00	\$4.00	\$136.00	\$5.05	\$171.70
12	Square Yards Gravel Driveway Removal	188.00	\$3.00	\$564.00	\$1.00	\$188.00	\$3.00	\$564.00	\$5.05	\$949.40
13	Lineal Feet Curb and Gutter Removal	1,350.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.50	\$3,375.00	\$2.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.52	\$2,052.00
14	Lump Sum Tree and Brush Removal	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
Removals Subtotal				\$11,289.00		\$11,209.00		\$11,640.00		\$9,864.15
Sanitary Sewer Improvements										
15	Lineal Feet 12" PVC Sanitary Sewer - Remove and Replace	566.00	\$39.00	\$22,074.00	\$49.75	\$28,158.50	\$57.50	\$32,545.00	\$49.40	\$27,960.40
16	Each Precast 48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole and Casting - Remove and Replace	3.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,823.00	\$8,469.00	\$3,050.00	\$9,150.00	\$3,165.49	\$9,496.47
17	Lineal Feet 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral - Remove and Replace	221.00	\$67.00	\$14,807.00	\$47.75	\$10,552.75	\$66.50	\$14,696.50	\$38.93	\$8,603.53
18	Lineal Feet 6" PVC Sanitary Lateral - Remove and Replace	84.00	\$68.00	\$5,712.00	\$48.75	\$4,095.00	\$70.00	\$5,880.00	\$40.20	\$3,376.80
19	Lineal Feet Tracer Wire for Sanitary Sewer Laterals	305.00	\$0.01	\$3.05	\$0.20	\$61.00	\$0.50	\$152.50	\$0.35	\$106.75
20	Each Tracer Wire Boxes	10.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$50.50	\$505.00
21	Each Connect New or Existing Sanitary Laterals to New Sanitary Sewer Main with Wye and Appurtenances	14.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,625.00	\$22,750.00	\$286.00	\$4,004.00	\$596.32	\$8,348.48
22	Each Connect New 12" Sanitary Sewer to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$588.00	\$588.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
Sanitary Sewer Improvements Subtotal				\$54,896.05		\$75,074.25		\$68,878.00		\$61,932.43
Storm Sewer Improvements										
23	Lineal Feet Remove 12" Storm Sewer	62.00	\$2.00	\$124.00	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$18.00	\$1,116.00	\$5.05	\$313.10
24	Lineal Feet New 12" Storm Sewer	58.00	\$39.50	\$2,291.00	\$51.25	\$2,972.50	\$41.00	\$2,378.00	\$46.65	\$2,705.70
25	Each Precast Storm Inlet and Casting - Remove and Replace	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,286.00	\$6,858.00	\$1,780.00	\$5,340.00	\$1,804.08	\$5,412.24
Storm Sewer Improvements Subtotal				\$6,915.00		\$10,760.50		\$8,834.00		\$8,431.04
Watermain										
26	Each Adjust Water Valve Boxes	6.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$187.00	\$1,122.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$151.50	\$909.00
Watermain Subtotal				\$720.00		\$1,122.00		\$1,500.00		\$909.00
Roadway Reconstruction										
27	Cubic Yards Street Excavation (Includes roadway pavement removal, consisting of asphalt over concrete)	2,040.00	\$9.00	\$18,360.00	\$9.50	\$19,380.00	\$20.50	\$41,820.00	\$9.48	\$19,339.20
28	Tons Crushed Aggregate Base Course - 3/4 Inch	1,650.00	\$10.30	\$16,995.00	\$11.25	\$18,562.50	\$10.95	\$18,067.50	\$11.45	\$18,892.50
29	Tons Crushed Aggregate Base Course - 1-1/2 Inch	1,550.00	\$9.76	\$15,128.00	\$11.25	\$17,437.50	\$10.95	\$16,972.50	\$11.51	\$17,840.50
30	Square Yards Fine Road Grading (ROW-ROW)	6,250.00	\$0.01	\$62.50	\$1.25	\$7,812.50	\$1.47	\$9,187.50	\$0.76	\$4,750.00
31	Square Yards 4" Asphaltic Pavement, Roadway and Driveway	3,940.00	\$14.00	\$55,160.00	\$13.45	\$52,993.00	\$12.25	\$48,265.00	\$13.99	\$55,120.60
32	Square Feet 6" Concrete Pavement Driveways	705.00	\$6.00	\$4,230.00	\$5.35	\$3,771.75	\$5.85	\$4,124.25	\$6.22	\$4,385.10
33	Square Feet 6" Concrete Sidewalk	300.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.35	\$1,605.00	\$5.85	\$1,755.00	\$6.22	\$1,866.00
34	Square Feet 4" Concrete Sidewalk	675.00	\$5.50	\$3,712.50	\$4.95	\$3,341.25	\$5.45	\$3,678.75	\$5.81	\$3,921.75
35	Lineal Feet 30" Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,350.00	\$12.50	\$16,875.00	\$11.00	\$14,850.00	\$11.00	\$14,850.00	\$11.44	\$15,444.00
36	Each Detectable Warning Fields	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$234.07	\$468.14
Roadway Reconstruction Subtotal				\$132,823.00		\$140,203.50		\$159,170.50		\$142,027.79
TOTAL PROPOSAL (Base Bid 1)				\$232,013.05		\$267,469.25		\$269,004.50		\$255,292.51
BASE BID 1 - ALTERNATE BID UNIT PRICES										
1	Linear Foot 4-inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Lateral - Pipe Burst	1.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$10.30	\$10.30	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$12.12	\$12.12
2	Linear Foot 6-inch HDP Sanitary Sewer Lateral - Pipe Burst	1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$20.60	\$20.60	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$25.25	\$25.25
3	Excavation Inside Home for Reconnection - 3 foot maximum depth	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$927.00	\$927.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$959.50	\$959.50
4	Excavation Inside Home for Reconnection - 6 foot maximum depth	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,111.00	\$1,111.00
5	Per Home Restoration Work Inside Home (Including Concrete Work, Installation of clean-out, and miscellaneous as required to complete work)	1.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,236.00	\$1,236.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,325.63	\$1,325.63
6	Linear Foot for Tracer Wire for Pipe Burst Sanitary Sewer Laterals	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$2.60	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$2.38	\$2.38
7	Each Tracer Wire Boxes for Pipe Burst Sanitary Sewer Laterals	1.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$51.50	\$51.50	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$69.27	\$69.27
8	Linear Foot Hand Poured 30" Concrete Curb and Gutter	1.00	\$29.00	\$29.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$50.50	\$50.50

Base Bid 2 - New London Middle School Parking Lot Reconstruction										
General Work										
1	Lump Sum Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Control	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
General Work Subtotal				\$200.00		\$2,000.00		\$3,850.00		\$1,010.00
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration										
2	Each Install and Maintain Stone Tracking Pad	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$757.50	\$757.50
3	Lineal Feet Install and Maintain Silt Fence	400.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$2.27	\$908.00
4	Each Install and Maintain Yard Drain and Inlet Protection	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$45.45	\$181.80
5	Square Yards Install and Maintain Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch	1,150.00	\$4.00	\$4,600.00	\$4.50	\$5,175.00	\$2.65	\$3,047.50	\$5.05	\$5,807.50
6	Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping and Termination	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$505.00	\$505.00
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal				\$5,700.00		\$8,175.00		\$4,427.50		\$8,159.80
Demolition										
7	Lineal Feet of Full Depth Sawcutting	320.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$2.02	\$646.40
8	Cubic yards of Common Excavation Including Asphaltic Pavement Removal	2,425.00	\$7.00	\$16,975.00	\$9.00	\$21,825.00	\$8.15	\$19,763.75	\$9.13	\$22,140.25
Demolition Subtotal				\$17,615.00		\$22,465.00		\$20,723.75		\$22,786.65
Storm Sewer										
9	Each Storm Sewer Connection to Yard Drain	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$656.50	\$656.50
10	Lineal Feet of 10" Storm Sewer Pipe	167.00	\$31.00	\$5,177.00	\$31.85	\$5,318.95	\$29.00	\$4,843.00	\$24.40	\$4,074.80
11	Lineal Feet 4" Under-Drain Sewer with Geotextile Fabric Sock including Stone	175.00	\$18.00	\$3,150.00	\$27.20	\$4,760.00	\$13.50	\$2,362.50	\$19.87	\$3,477.25
12	Each Storm Sewer Yard Drain w/Casting	1.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,397.00	\$1,397.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,383.64	\$1,383.64
Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$9,517.00		\$11,725.95		\$9,275.50		\$9,592.19
Sitework										
13	Lineal Feet of Special Ditching	290.00	\$7.00	\$2,030.00	\$17.50	\$5,075.00	\$6.90	\$2,001.00	\$13.13	\$3,807.70
14	Tons of Additional Stone Base	4,255.00	\$10.00	\$42,550.00	\$11.25	\$47,868.75	\$10.80	\$45,954.00	\$11.45	\$48,719.75
15	Square Yards of Fine Grading	5,801.00	\$1.30	\$7,541.30	\$1.25	\$7,251.25	\$1.47	\$8,527.47	\$1.30	\$7,541.30
16	Square Yards of 1-3/4" Asphaltic Binder Pavement: Parking Lot	5,801.00	\$5.60	\$32,485.60	\$5.60	\$32,485.60	\$5.50	\$31,905.50	\$5.94	\$34,457.94
17	Square Yards of 1-3/4" Asphaltic Surface Pavement: Parking Lot	5,801.00	\$5.60	\$32,485.60	\$5.60	\$32,485.60	\$5.63	\$32,659.63	\$5.94	\$34,457.94
18	Lineal Feet 4-Inch Diagonal Handicap Pavement Marking (Yellow)	2,045.00	\$0.35	\$715.75	\$3.40	\$6,953.00	\$3.40	\$6,953.00	\$9.63	\$19,693.35
19	Each Number Identification Symbol Pavement Marking (Yellow)	16.00	\$13.00	\$208.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$182.05	\$2,912.80
Sitework Subtotal				\$118,016.25		\$135,319.20		\$131,200.60		\$151,590.78
TOTAL PROPOSAL (Base Bid 2)				\$151,048.25		\$179,685.15		\$169,477.35		\$193,139.42
BASE BID 2 - ALTERNATE BID UNIT PRICES										
1	Cubic Yards of Excavation Below Subgrade if Needed	1.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$26.50	\$26.50	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$20.20	\$20.20
2	Square Yards Geotextile Fabric if Needed	1.00	\$3.60	\$3.60	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$5.05	\$5.05

Base Bid 3 -Starlight Drive Sewer and Water Extension										
General Work										
1	Lump Sum Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Control	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
2	Square Yards Topsoil Stripping, Stockpiling and Re-spreading	910.00	\$5.00	\$4,550.00	\$2.00	\$1,820.00	\$2.25	\$2,047.50	\$3.03	\$2,757.30
General Work Subtotal				\$5,950.00		\$4,320.00		\$8,297.50		\$4,272.30
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration										
3	Each Inlet Protection, Type C	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.50	\$101.00
4	Square Yards Topsoil, Fine Grading, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	910.00	\$5.50	\$5,005.00	\$2.50	\$2,275.00	\$2.65	\$2,411.50	\$6.06	\$5,514.60
5	Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping and Termination	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$858.50	\$858.50
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal				\$5,205.00		\$3,875.00		\$2,761.50		\$6,474.10
Roadwork and Driveways										
6	Lineal Foot Saw Cut Pavement	115.00	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$3.03	\$348.45
7	Square yards Full Depth (6-inches minimum) Pulverizing of Existing Pavement, Salvage, Relay, Spread and Compact. Includes removal of asphalt pavement in driveways.	3,220.00	\$2.20	\$7,084.00	\$2.50	\$8,050.00	\$4.20	\$13,524.00	\$1.82	\$5,860.40
8	Tons 3/4" Crusher Run as Needed for Driveway Restoration	115.00	\$12.00	\$1,380.00	\$15.60	\$1,794.00	\$12.50	\$1,437.50	\$16.54	\$1,902.10
9	Square Yards 2" Thick Asphalt Paving Roadway and Asphalt Driveways	3,390.00	\$8.00	\$27,120.00	\$7.70	\$26,103.00	\$8.20	\$27,798.00	\$8.17	\$27,696.30
10	Square Yards Concrete Driveway Restoration	40.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$49.50	\$1,980.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$51.50	\$2,060.00
11	Square Yards Shouldering (Approximately 2" thick and 3 feet wide)	700.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$6.55	\$4,585.00	\$0.50	\$350.00	\$6.95	\$4,865.00
Roadwork and Driveways Subtotal				\$43,114.00		\$42,742.00		\$45,694.50		\$42,732.25
Sanitary Sewer										
12	Lineal Feet 8" PVC Sanitary Main	895.00	\$38.00	\$34,010.00	\$35.50	\$31,772.50	\$42.27	\$37,831.65	\$60.36	\$54,022.20
13	Each Precast 48" Diameter Manhole with Casting	4.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,633.00	\$10,532.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$3,363.24	\$13,452.96
14	Lineal Feet 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	297.00	\$46.00	\$13,662.00	\$38.00	\$11,286.00	\$25.85	\$7,677.45	\$45.12	\$13,400.64
15	Lineal Feet Tracer Wire for Sanitary Sewer Laterals	297.00	\$0.01	\$2.97	\$0.20	\$59.40	\$0.50	\$148.50	\$0.35	\$103.95
16	Each Tracer Wire Boxes	9.00	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$50.50	\$454.50
17	Each Sanitary Sewer Wye Connections	9.00	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$46.00	\$414.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$633.59	\$5,702.31
18	Each Connect New 8" Sanitary Sewer to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
Sanitary Sewer Subtotal				\$58,999.97		\$54,743.90		\$61,132.60		\$90,671.56
Water Main										
19	Lineal Feet 8" PVC Water Main	858.00	\$38.00	\$32,604.00	\$26.00	\$22,308.00	\$32.50	\$27,885.00	\$34.68	\$29,755.44
20	Lineal Feet 1" Service Lateral	40.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00	\$20.40	\$816.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$52.07	\$2,082.80
21	Lineal Feet Tracer Wire for Watermain and Services	900.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$0.20	\$180.00	\$0.50	\$450.00	\$0.35	\$315.00
22	Each New Hydrant, with Tee, Hydrant Lead, and 6-inch Valve	1.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,947.00	\$4,947.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,516.57	\$4,516.57
23	Each Relocated Hydrant, with Tee, Hydrant Lead, and 6-inch Valve	1.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,759.87	\$1,759.87
24	Each 8" Valve	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,408.00	\$1,408.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,366.71	\$1,366.71
25	Each 12" X 8" Reducer	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$541.04	\$541.04
26	Each Service Connection	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$387.00	\$1,548.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$418.09	\$1,672.36
Water Main Subtotal				\$45,033.00		\$34,872.00		\$39,380.00		\$42,009.79
Storm Sewer										
27	Lineal Feet 18" Corrugated Metal Culvert Pipe	53.00	\$31.00	\$1,643.00	\$25.00	\$1,325.00	\$32.00	\$1,696.00	\$49.64	\$2,630.92
28	Lineal Feet 12" Corrugated Metal Culvert Pipe	50.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$43.76	\$2,188.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$3,043.00		\$2,425.00		\$3,146.00		\$4,818.92
TOTAL PROPOSAL (Base Bid 3)				\$161,344.97		\$142,977.90		\$160,412.10		\$190,978.92

Base Bid 4 -Partridge Drive Extension										
General Work										
1	Lump Sum Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Control	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$505.00	\$505.00
2	Lineal Foot Saw Cut Existing Pavement	25.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$3.03	\$75.75
3	Square Yards Topsoil Stripping, Stockpiling and Re-Spreading	2,950.00	\$2.00	\$5,900.00	\$2.00	\$5,900.00	\$0.60	\$1,770.00	\$1.52	\$4,484.00
General Work Subtotal				\$6,075.00		\$7,950.00		\$5,170.00		\$5,064.75
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration										
4	Lineal Feet Silt Fence	1,050.00	\$1.50	\$1,575.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.10	\$105.00	\$2.02	\$2,121.00
5	Each Sand Bag Culvert Ditch Checks	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$27.00	\$54.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$85.85	\$171.70
6	Each Stone Tracking Pad	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$757.50	\$757.50
7	Square Yards Topsoil, Fine Grading, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	1,292.00	\$2.00	\$2,584.00	\$1.50	\$1,938.00	\$2.00	\$2,584.00	\$4.04	\$5,219.68
8	Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping and Termination	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$656.50	\$656.50
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal				\$4,759.00		\$5,592.00		\$3,339.00		\$8,926.38
Roadway Construction										
9	Cubic Yards Street Excavation	1,140.00	\$7.00	\$7,980.00	\$6.00	\$6,840.00	\$7.00	\$7,980.00	\$7.11	\$8,105.40
10	Cubic Yards Fill	620.00	\$2.50	\$1,550.00	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.01	\$6.20	\$6.06	\$3,757.20
11	Square Yards Fine Grading (ROW-ROW)	2,950.00	\$0.50	\$1,475.00	\$1.00	\$2,950.00	\$1.55	\$4,572.50	\$1.01	\$2,979.50
12	Tons 2-1/2" Breaker Run	637.00	\$10.00	\$6,370.00	\$11.75	\$7,484.75	\$10.95	\$6,975.15	\$11.20	\$7,134.40
13	Tons 3/4" Crusher Run	637.00	\$11.00	\$7,007.00	\$11.25	\$7,166.25	\$10.95	\$6,975.15	\$11.46	\$7,300.02
14	Square Yards 2-1/4" Asphalt Binder Course Paving	1,426.00	\$8.50	\$12,121.00	\$8.15	\$11,621.90	\$7.00	\$9,982.00	\$8.65	\$12,334.90
Roadway Construction Subtotal				\$36,503.00		\$39,162.90		\$36,491.00		\$41,611.42
Water Main										
15	Lineal Feet 8" PVC Watermain	404.00	\$39.00	\$15,756.00	\$27.00	\$10,908.00	\$35.00	\$14,140.00	\$34.23	\$13,828.92
16	Lineal Feet Tracer Wire for Watermain	404.00	\$0.01	\$4.04	\$0.20	\$80.80	\$1.00	\$404.00	\$0.35	\$141.40
17	Each Tracer Wire Boxes	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$50.50	\$101.00
18	Each Hydrant, with Tee, Hydrant Lead and 6-Inch Valve	1.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,634.59	\$4,634.59
19	Each 8" Valve	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,408.00	\$2,816.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$1,399.00	\$2,798.00
20	Each 8" X 8" Tee	1.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$393.00	\$393.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$588.39	\$588.39
Water Main Subtotal				\$22,960.04		\$19,085.80		\$21,914.00		\$22,092.30
Storm Sewer										
21	Lineal Feet 12" Corrugated Metal Culvert Pipe	90.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00	\$38.98	\$3,508.20
22	Each 12" Corrugated Metal Endwalls	4.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$134.33	\$537.32
Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$3,180.00		\$2,980.00		\$3,290.00		\$4,045.52
TOTAL PROPOSAL (Base Bid 4)				\$73,477.04		\$74,770.70		\$70,204.00		\$81,740.37
TOTAL PROPOSAL (Base Bids 1, 2, 3 and 4, not including Alternate Bid Prices)				\$617,883.31		\$664,903.00		\$669,097.95		\$721,151.22

Highlighting indicates extended totals differ from figures included on bid form.